

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No. 1554 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. R.C. Arya, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. Issue notice to respondent nos. 1 & 2 returnable at an early date. In additional to normal mode of service, petitioner is permitted to serve respondent nos. 1 & 2 through their counsel appearing before learned court below. Steps to be taken within 48 hours. List this case immediately after receipt of service report. Till the next date of listing, no third party interest shall be created <i>qua</i> land in question. Stay application (IA No. 1 of 2022) stands disposed of. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 07.07.2022 Aswal