

| SL. No. | Date       | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS   |
|---------|------------|--|---|
|         | 06.05.2026 |  | <p>WPMS No.1554 of 2022<br/> <b><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Lochan Sah, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Kirti Sharan Agarwal, learned counsel for respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. Mr. I. P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>4. Supplementary affidavit (IA No.4 of 2026) is taken on record. Misc. Application stands disposed of.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply to the supplementary affidavit.</p> <p>6. Urgency Application (IA No. 3 of 2026) has been preferred on behalf of the petitioner seeking early hearing of the petition.</p> <p>7. Urgency application stands disposed of.</p> <p>8. List on 10.06.2026.</p> <p>9. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Siddhartha Sah, J.)</b><br/>06.05.2026</p> <p>BS</p> |